04-41950

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Klamath First Federal Savings & Loan Shasta Plaza Branch 2943 South Sixth Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Vol. Mg Page 21253

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

Borrower, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrand conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in Klamath, State of Oregon: Tract 55, VALTA GARDENS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon and State of Ore	the County of
The track of VALTA GARDENS, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon to the county of Klamath, State of Oregon to the county of	gon.
Letter from the supplier that the property of the supplier of	
In Magnet and that they are the property of the control of a second of the control of the contro	
gue dont e università production de la companie del la companie de	
political destructions of the entire of properties of the entire construction of the entire construction of the entire of the en	
ade propins a la company de la	
ott flogeth univere kielenge på te kremen i de en	
on the second of the control of the	
of the product of the first to the first of the control of the product of the first	
inar gerfanka inageteriatika kanga in pamba digen kan ali mendebag iki bilang ini di Gerka inatem ni kang permuatak kangang kalamatan ali mendebag kangan kangan digi. Ali Sebagain penggan penggal inak kangang penggang permuatan digen mendebag ini digen digi. Angangan menggan berakking penggan penggan penggan digen penggan menggan penggan penggan digi.	
Consider them as the green and the best her and the consideration of the consideration of the first of the consideration of the conside	100
i i i Spijani grad segra, direktorings reterenter et et en en er er ei ei eile et en eile. Brakret kangret i 150 jan 1900. Brakret grave kombring spirangisk gräne et et et en er op en eile gregorie et et et et et e	
anakang kangang digit, mengelebih di di diangkan kang di serio mengelebih di pelikungkan di selebih di di di d Bangang ganga Bangangang Selebih di Kangang bengan bengan di serio mengelebih, di pelikungkan di selebih di se	
Linating graph, helphilling silated picks graph t o all of even consequences, geographs give stress of even selections.	
MMISTER 等新的特別 新维维纳的 主任 的复数的现在分词 计记录程序 "这是这样,这是这种这种的现在分词,这个人,这个人,这个人	And the second
់ ស្ត្រី ស្រីក្រុមម៉ែលម៉េសស្ត្រី ប្រើសម្រីក្រុមប្រើប្រទេស មានការប្រើប្រើប្រទេស ប្រើប្រកួតមួយ ប្រក្បានប្រក្បានប ការប្រើប្រឹក្សាសុខស្តី ស្តិចស្តី មួយម៉ែលម៉ែលម៉ែលប្រជាពលប្រកួត ស្រីការប្រកួត ប្រកួត ប្រកួតមួយ ប្រកួតមួយ ប្រើប្រ	
and in the same of the state of the same of the sa The same of the	
阿尔斯特·特殊 李老 (数)\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$\$P\$ (and to be bounded by the control of the	
ાં કર્મિક ્રાક્ષ્મિત્ર માર્જ્ય ભાગમાં પ્રાથમિક કર્મામાં જાતા છે. જે જોઈ છે	
in the sound while comme to be an included the comment of the last to be a comment.	
ding ipuk 1975 ndunga balang digun 1973 dan menduluk nanggalan benjagi dan 1986. Penjaga benjaga benjaga benja Kanggan inggan nganggan penggan penjangan penggan penggan penggan penggan penggan benjaga benjaga benjaga benj	
1994年 · Program (1996) · Program (1994)	
anna giùras. As garait mang bhiannaidh guas ann gealta ar an an ar an air idinneach a deal	
经银行性价格 建碱性物 的现在分词用眼睛的眼睛的一点,身上上了一点,也是这些人的现在分词,我的话。	
मार्गाको स्थानम् वर्षास्य स्थानी एके, हुँ स्थानमा १००० ए । १०० । १००० वर्षे वर्षात्रे हुँ हिस्स १००० । १००० ।	
ဖြင့် ၍အမြဲမရှိသို့ ရှိရှိရှိရေးရှိသောကြသောကြသည်။ မေလျှင်လေရှိသူ အမျှေးသည် ကို မိတ်ရှိ မြေမိလို့ရှိသို့ လိုသည် သည် ရေးကို ဥစ္စေတီများ ကြွန်းအပြဲရှိနေသည်။ နေနေသြည်သည် သည် သည်သည် သည် မေသည်ရှိ နေလိုလိုသည်။	
으로 기록 - 『파티카병원 출생한 경기업업에 가르는 제한 경우에서 기업 나는데 그 전에는 본 사이를 가진 경영을 받는데 되었다. 과본병원 경영을 소속한 경영을 상태합(名) 전쟁 최대대업업 기계	

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To Secure to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated October. 31,...1980..... (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of FORTY. THOUSAND., SEVEN HUNDRED AND. NO/100------ Dollars, with interest thereon, providing for monthly installments November, 1,,2009; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

(herein "Property Address");

OREGON -1 to 4 family - 5/75" - DAMALFARMO DRIFORM, INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENARYS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances scuered by this Deed of Trust.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender. Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of the property is a sum (herein "Funds") in the property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insurance guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender by the property of the property o

All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition:
6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration of covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be raid to I and a lieu of the Property.

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. In the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower that the property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower that the property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower that the property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower that the property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower that the property is abandoned by Borrower or if after police by Lorder to Borrower.

paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently of successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower. subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several subject to the provisions of paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this such other address as Lender not be certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for 15. Uniform Deed of Trust; Governing Law; Severability. This form of deed of trust combines uniform covenants for 15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the even

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the grant of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to by-Borrower without Lender by a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a transfer by devise, this Deed of Trust to be protected in the prior of the sale or transfer. Lender immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate in writing that the credit of such person and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Deed of Trust shall be at such rate as is satisfactory to Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor Lender, shall release Borrower from in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Len

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Cheler prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (1) the breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date of a default or entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursaing the remedies provided in this law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursaing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of sale in the in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the

结果的证据

secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall, be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidenced by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons, shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

23. Substitute Trustee in accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor In Witness Whereof, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. a thaineach an ann aighear Caraige as Laisigeach seileachas an ann aighear Caraige as Laisigeach William O. Palmer enengia processor del est para partir de la comercia del comercia del comercia de la comercia del comercia de Unthra K Palmer On this ... 31st ... day of October 1980 , personally appeared the above named William D. Palmer and Cinthia K. Palmer, Husband and Wife and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be. their voluntary act and deed. (Official Sealy My Commission expires: //-/2-8 > REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Appropriate the control of the contr Date same provided the control of th - (Space Below This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) -STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 88. iled for record at request of ____Transamerica Titel Co. A. D. 19___ at __ o'clock M., and his 3rd day of November duly recorded in Vol. M80 , of Mortgages Wm D. MILNE, County Cle-Fee \$14.00

: 14 E ()